
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4331
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
TRANSFERRING GOODS SHED AT CHANDERPUR
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any demand for transferring goods shed at Chanderpur and Vani railway stations at Central Railways elsewhere;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4331 BY SHRI HANSRAJ G.
AHIR TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 19.08.2010 REGARDING TRANSFERRING GOODS SHED AT CHANDERPUR.

(a) and (b): No Madam, there is no Goods shed by the name of Chanderpur in Central Railway. However, there is a goods shed by the name of Chandrapur and a demand for transferring it to Tadali has been received from Hon'ble MP Shri Hansraj G. Ahir in April, 2007.
There is no demand for transferring the goods shed at Wani station elsewhere.

(c): Chandrapur is an important goods shed on Central Railway and hence it is difficult to shift it to another location. However, the loading and unloading of certain commodities have been restricted at Chandrapur Goods shed and these are currently being handled at other goods sheds and sidings in the area.
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